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CCMMITIEE ACTION INDEX

BILL, NUMBER

HB

HB

2005

2032

2041

2048

2051

2055

2056

2063

2092

2115

2116

2118

2152

2153

2172

2178

2179

2180

2183

2185

2195

2227

2286

2290

Recreation Commissions; establishment
and operations

County extension programs; budget and
program approval

Relating to annexation

Expenditure of county funds for small
purchases -

Use of recreation facilities

Certain water districts; powers & duties

Township fire departments

Zoning; group homes
Tax levies for preservation of records
and historical articles

Authorizing the Secretary of State to grant
easement to the City of Topeka

Airport authorities; powers & duties

Cameteries; permanent maintenance fund
Boards of County Commissioners; powers &
duties

Water districts; powers & duties of officers

Municipalities; residency requirements
for employees

County Treasurers; provide listings of
delinquent property tax & special assessments

Distribution of certain taxes, special
assessments & fees to subdivisions

County hospitals; no-fund warrants

Leavenworth County; county aid for fair
Township hospital districts; selection of
members to hospital boards

Registers of deeds; proof of recordation

of deeds

Counties; procedure for adopting charter
resolutions

Incorporation of cities; county commissioners’
approval

Compensation of election judges & clerks

DATE OF HEARING

DATE OF DISCUSSION
AND ACTTION

2/3/87 &
2/5/87
1/22/87

3/16/87

1/22/87
2/25/87
1/27/87

1/27/87

1/28/87 &
1/29/87
2/3/87
2/9/87
2/9/87
2/9/87
2/10/87
2/10/87
2/11/87
2/11/87
2/11/87
2/18/87
2/18/87
2/16/87
2/17/87
2/17/87

2/23/87

2/23/87

2/5/87 — amended

2/12/87 — amended

NO ACTION - 1987

2/4/87 - passed as
amended

NO ACTION - 1987
1/27/87 — passed &
placed on Consent
Calendar

1/27/87 - passed &
placed on Consent

Calendar

2/4/87 - passed as
amended

2/3/87 — passed
2/11/87 -~ passed
2/11/87 — passed as
amended

NO ACTTION — 1987
2/25/87 — Sub-
Committee — 3/5/87 —
Passed as amended
2/10/87 - passed

2/12/87 - passed as
amended

NO ACTION - 1987

NO ACTION - 1987

2/18/87 - amended
3/3/87 - passed as
amended

2/18/87 - passed
2/16/87 - passed and
placed on Consent
Calendar

NO ACTION -~ 1987

2/25/87 - passed

NO ACTION - 1987

NO ACTION - 1987



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX,

BITI, NUMBER

HB 2357

HB 2358

HB 2360

HB 2394

HB 2400

HB 2402

B 2424

HB 2429

HB 2430

HB 2441

HB 2442

HB 2507

HB 2508

HB 2510

HB 2511

2512

&

HB 2537

Cities; improvement districts;
dissolution of district; payment of costs

Sewers; special assessments on annexed

territory

Shawnee county fair association

County extension programs

Weapon related crimes
Property tax; time for payment

Recreation systems; establishment &
operation

Cities; assessments to pay improvements
and interest

Rural water districts; annual meetings
of members

Fees charged by county clerks for certain
services

County clerks; fees for certified copies
of records

Fire districts; establishment & operation
of ambulance service

County and district coroners; performance
of inquests and duties

Counties; expenditures of moneys credited
to special alcohol and drug programs

Mortgage registration fees
Counties; salaries of elected officials

Public libraries; fees to be charged for
library cards

CON'T.

DATE QF HEARING

DATE OF DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

2/24/87

2/24/87

2/24/87

2/19/87

2/25/87
2/25/87

3/2/87

3/2/87

3/2/87

3/3/87

3/3/87

3/4/87

3/4/87

3/5/87

3/4/87
3/5/87

3/5/87

3/3/87 - passed as
amended

2/24/87 — To Sub-
Cormittee — NO
ACTION - 1987
2/24/87 - To Sub-—

Committee - 3/3/87 —
passed as amended

2/19/87 - passed as
amended

2/25/87 —~ passed
2/25/87 — passed

3/4/87 - passed as
amended

3/2/87 - passed &
placed on Consent
Calendar

3/2/87 - passed &

placed on Consent
Calendar

3/3/87 ~ passed
3/3/87 — passed

3/4/87 - passed &
placed on Consent
Calendar

NO ACTION - 1987

3/5/87 —~ passed
3/5/87 — passed
3/5/87 -~ tabled
3/5/87 - killed



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.
: DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL, NUMBER DATE OF HEARTNG AND ACTTON
SB 11 - Cemetery and funeral merchandise; 2/16/87 2/16/87 — passed
relating to sale of caskets
SB 149 — Counties; multi-year capital improvement 3/18/87 3/18/87 — passed
fund; equipment reserve fund
SB 150 — Prearranged funeral agreements 3/17/87 NO ACTION - 1987
SB 155 — Cities; consolidated highway fund 3/23/87 3/23/87 - tabled

until 3/25/87 —
3/25/87 — passed

SB 156 — municipalities; tort claims act; payment 3/23/87 3/23/87 — passed
of judgments and settlements
SB 171 - Cities; abatement of nuisances 3/25/87 3/25/87 — passed
SB 172 - Bonds; nonlitigation certificates 3/18/87 3/18/87 — passed
SB 245 - Publications; official newspapers 3/17/87 NO ACTION - 1987
SB 246 - DMrnnexation procedure 3/16/87 3/16/87 — passed
SB 386 — Boards of zoning appeals 4/8/87 4/8/87 -be not
passed
SB 412 - City of McPherson to determine and change 4/8/87 4/8/87 — passed
the use of certain public grounds within
the city
SB 416 — Election of members of the county fair board 4/8/87 4/8/87 — passed

in Cloud county



