HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

	HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT (1997)																																	
	1-	1-	1-	1-	1-	1-	2-	2-	2-	2-		2-	2-	2-						i	j	1	3-	- 1		- 1		3-	3-	8				
MEMBERS/DATE	20	21	22	27	28	29	3	4	5	9	10	11	12	16	17	18	<u>19</u>	23_	24	25	2	3	4	5	16	1/	18	23	75					一
Rep. Ivan Sand, Chm.	X_	х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	Χ	X	X	X	X_	X_	_X_	X	X_	_X_	X	Х	_X	_X	\mathbf{x}	_x	Χ_	Х.	X	Х				-
Rep.R.D.Miller, V-Chm.	x	x	X	E_	X	x	х	X	Х	X	<u>E</u>	X_	X	X	<u>x</u>	X	_X_	E	E	E	X	<u>x</u>	Х	_X	х	_X	Х	_X_	х	Х		\dashv	_	-
Rep. Acheson	x	X	X	X_	X	x	х	Х	E	X	X	<u>x</u> _	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	<u>x</u>	X	Χ	X	Х	Х		 -	_	
Rep. Baker	x	X	x	X_	<u>E</u> .	x	х	X	x	Х	X	<u>x</u>	X.	X	X_	X	_X_	Х	_x_	E	x	E	X	X	_X	_X	_A	_ X_	x	Х			_	_
Rep. Beauchamp	x	X	х	x_	X	x	x	_X_	E	X	Х	x	X	X	_x_	X	_X	X	X_	<u>x</u>	х	X	X	Х	_x	x	Χ_	X.	X	Х				_
Rep. Douville	x	x	X	x	X	X	x	_X_	X	x	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	E.	E	E	х	Х	x	X	x	X	X	E	X	Х				_
Rep. Empson	x	x	X	x	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	x	х	х	х	Х	X	X	Х	X	х	Х				4
Rep. Graeber	E	x	E	E_	A	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	<u>x</u>	X	<u>x</u>	E	X	x	х	E	х	x	X	Х	<u>X</u>	X	х	Х				_
Rep. Holmes	x	x	X	x	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	x	X	X	X	Х	X	x	E	Е	Х	x	X	Х	Х	x	х	Х				_
Rep. Mollenkamp	X	x	X	X	X	X	x	X	E	X	Х	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	X	X	_X	х	х	х	Х	X	x_	X	Х				_
Rep. Patrick	Α	x	x	x	X	X	x_	X	x	x	X	x	X	X	x	X	X	_x_	X	X	X	x	x	X	x	х	X	X	X	Х	-			_
Rep. Schauf	x	x	X	X	E	X	x	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	x	E	x	x	х	х	X	x	x	Х				
Rep. Johnson, RMM	x	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	x	Х	Х	X	X	x	X	X	X	x	х	X	X	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	Х				_
Rep. Bowden	x	X	X	\perp_{x}	X	X	$\perp_{\mathbf{x}}$	X	X	X	X	X	X	\perp_{x}	\downarrow_{X}	X	x	_ x_	X	x_	L _X	X	X	_x_	_x_	x_	X	x	x	Х				
Rep. Dean	x	X	X	X	X	A	$ _{\mathbf{x}}$	X	A	X	Х	x	X	E	E	E	×	X	E	X	X	E_	_x_	X	X_	X	L _X	x	_x_	A			-	
Rep. Francisco	X	X	x	X	E	E	$ _{\mathbf{X}}$	X	L _X	\mathbf{x}	X	\perp_{X}	X	$\perp_{\mathbf{X}}$	X	\mathbf{x}	X	L E	X	\mathbf{x}	L _X	E	E	_x_	x	x	x	X	X	X				_
Rep. Fry	x	x	X	X	X	\perp_{x}	X	x	$ _{\mathbf{x}}$	$ \mathbf{x} $	<u>x</u>	X	X	X	<u> </u>	X	L _X	X	X	X	X.	x	X	L _X	X_	X	X	_x_	X	X				
Rep. Kennard	X	X	X	Х	X	X	x	X	E	\mathbf{x}	X	X	X	\perp_{x}	X	X	X	X	A	X_	_x_	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X.	X				
Rep. Larkin	X	X	X	X	X		\perp_{X}	X	X	X	X	X	x	X		x x	X	X	X	X	x	_x	X	E	X	X.	Ę	x_	x	Х				-000
Rep. Rezac	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	E	X	X	X	X	X	×	(x	X	<u> </u>	(<u>X</u>	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	x	X	E	-			
Rep. Sawyer	X	А	X	X	Α	X	E	E	E	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>		x x	<u> </u>	(X	X	<u> </u>	x	<u> </u>	X	X	X	X	X	(x	X	X				
																		<u> </u>										<u></u>						

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

COMMITTEE ACTION IN	DEX	DAME OF DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2005 - Recreation Commissions; establishment and operations	2/3/87 & 2/5/87	2/5/87 - amended
HB 2032 - County extension programs; budget and program approval	1/22/87	2/12/87 - amended
HB 2041 - Relating to annexation	3/16/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2048 — Expenditure of county funds for small purchases	1/22/87	2/4/87 — passed as amended
HB 2051 - Use of recreation facilities	2/25/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2055 - Certain water districts; powers & duties	1/27/87	1/27/87 — passed & placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2056 - Township fire departments	1/27/87	1/27/87 — passed & placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2063 - Zoning; group homes	1/28/87 & 1/29/87	2/4/87 — passed as amended
HB 2092 - Tax levies for preservation of records and historical articles	2/3/87	2/3/87 — passed
HB 2115 - Authorizing the Secretary of State to grant easement to the City of Topeka	2/9/87	2/11/87 - passed
HB 2116 - Airport authorities; powers & duties	2/9/87	2/11/87 - passed as amended
HB 2118 - Cemeteries; permanent maintenance fund	2/9/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2152 - Boards of County Commissioners; powers & duties	2/10/87	2/25/87 - Sub- Committee - 3/5/87 - Passed as amended
HB 2153 - Water districts; powers & duties of officers	2/10/87	2/10/87 - passed
HB 2172 — Municipalities; residency requirements for employees	2/11/87	2/12/87 — passed as amended
HB 2178 - County Treasurers; provide listings of delinquent property tax & special assessments	2/11/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2179 — Distribution of certain taxes, special assessments & fees to subdivisions	2/11/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2180 - County hospitals; no-fund warrants	2/18/87	2/18/87 — amended 3/3/87 — passed as amended
HB 2183 - Leavenworth County; county aid for fair	2/18/87	2/18/87 - passed
HB 2185 - Township hospital districts; selection of members to hospital boards	2/16/87	2/16/87 — passed and placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2195 - Registers of deeds; proof of recordation of deeds	2/17/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2227 - Counties; procedure for adopting charter resolutions	2/17/87	2/25/87 — passed
HB 2286 - Incorporation of cities; county commissioners' approval	2/23/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2290 - Compensation of election judges & clerks	2/23/87	NO ACTION - 1987

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX,	CON'T.	DATE OF DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2357 - Cities; improvement districts; dissolution of district; payment of costs	2/24/87	3/3/87 — passed as amended
HB 2358 - Sewers; special assessments on annexed territory	2/24/87	2/24/87 - To Sub- Committee - NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2360 - Shawnee county fair association	2/24/87	2/24/87 - To Sub- Committee - 3/3/87 - passed as amended
HB 2394 - County extension programs	2/19/87	2/19/87 - passed as amended
HB 2400 - Weapon related crimes	2/25/87	2/25/87 - passed
HB 2402 - Property tax; time for payment	2/25/87	2/25/87 - passed
HB 2424 - Recreation systems; establishment & operation	3/2/87	3/4/87 - passed as amended
HB 2429 - Cities; assessments to pay improvements and interest	3/2/87	3/2/87 — passed & placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2430 - Rural water districts; annual meetings of members	3/2/87	3/2/87 — passed & placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2441 - Fees charged by county clerks for certain services	3/3/87	3/3/87 - passed
HB 2442 - County clerks; fees for certified copies of records	3/3/87	3/3/87 — passed
HB 2507 - Fire districts; establishment & operation of ambulance service	3/4/87	3/4/87 - passed & placed on Consent Calendar
HB 2508 - County and district coroners; performance of inquests and duties	3/4/87	NO ACTION - 1987
HB 2510 - Counties; expenditures of moneys credited to special alcohol and drug programs	3/5/87	3/5/87 — passed
HB 2511 - Mortgage registration fees	3/4/87	3/5/87 - passed
HB 2512 - Counties; salaries of elected officials	3/5/87	3/5/87 - tabled
HB 2537 - Public libraries; fees to be charged for library cards	3/5/87	3/5/87 - killed

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

	COMMITTEE ACTION INDEA,	CON 1.	
BILL NUMBI	<u>er</u>	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF DISCUSSION AND ACTION
	emetery and funeral merchandise; elating to sale of caskets	2/16/87	2/16/87 - passed
	Counties; multi-year capital improvement Fund; equipment reserve fund	3/18/87	3/18/87 - passed
SB 150 - I	Prearranged funeral agreements	3/17/87	NO ACTION - 1987
SB 155 - 0	Cities; consolidated highway fund	3/23/87	3/23/87 - tabled until 3/25/87 3/25/87 - passed
	municipalities; tort claims act; payment of judgments and settlements	3/23/87	3/23/87 - passed
SB 171 - 0	Cities; abatement of nuisances	3/25/87	3/25/87 - passed
SB 172 - F	Bonds; nonlitigation certificates	3/18/87	3/18/87 - passed
SB 245 - I	Publications; official newspapers	3/17/87	NO ACTION - 1987
SB 246 - A	Annexation procedure	3/16/87	3/16/87 — passed
SB 386 - I	Boards of zoning appeals	4/8/87	4/8/87 - be not
+	City of McPherson to determine and change the use of certain public grounds within the city	4/8/87	passed 4/8/87 — passed
	Election of members of the county fair board in Cloud county	4/8/87	4/8/87 — passed